FORM PTO-1594 RE 02-10	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
\ • • -	C4700
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1012	64703 soments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies).
Corporate Management Advisors, Inc.	国 🎵
	Name: National Beverage Corp. Internal Address: Street Address: One North University Prive
	ž C
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
	Street Address: One North University Prive
☐ Corporation-State Delaware	Sheet Address. One Worth Oniversity affect
Other	GIVE BOX 1 11 GIVE BY BY 2000Y
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Fort Lauderdale State: FL ZIP: 3324
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Security Agreement Change of Name	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
Other	· —
	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
Execution Date: December 22, 1999	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a demestic representative
	designation is attached: Yes X No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application Pro.(6)	<u>2,187,867</u>
	<u> </u>
	- v x x x
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Kenneth R. Glaser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00
Internal Address: Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
••••	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 688	
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75201</u>	8. Deposit account number:
_ \	
2/10/2000 DCDATES 00000005 2187867	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:481 40.00 OP\	
DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	1 1 0
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	ue and don't ct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
	1/3/200
Kenneth R. Glaser	1/3/200
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
_	
Mail documents to be recorded with requi	red cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

#302458

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CORPORATE MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), on June 15, 1998, was assigned the trademark SHAMAN SPRINGS for bottled spring water and the application for registration thereof, which issued as United States Registration No. 2,187,867;

WHEREAS, Assignor, on or about June 15, 1998, orally agreed to assign and did assign to National Beverage Corp., a Delaware corporation, having an address of One North University Drive, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33324 (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark and any registration thereof;

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this document to memorialize the above referenced assignment to Assignee in a form suitable for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and confirms the assignment, *nunc pro tunc*, unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark SHAMAN SPRINGS, and United States Registration No. 2,187,867 therefor, including, inter alia, all rights of priority and rights to relief for any prior infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on this 22nd day of December _____, 1999.

CORPORATE MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, INC.

BY:	Margaret M. Madden
TYPED NAME:	Margaret M. Madden
TITLE:	Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0294

STATE OF Florida

COUNTY OF Broward

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Margaret M. Madder
(printed name) and having been duly sworn by me, upon his/her oath states
that be/she is <u>Vice President</u> (printed title) of Corporate Management Advisors, Inc., that
he/she has read and understands the foregoing instrument, that he/she is authorized to execute said
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed same for the purposes and consideration
therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, thisday ofday of
Linea T. Crawford
Printed Name of Notary Public
Cal you
Signature of Notary Public
My Commission expires the 9th day of Quly, 2001.

Linda T. Crawford

MY COMMISSION # CC662462 EXPIRES

July 9, 2001

BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

#293863 v2

RECORDED: 01/10/2000

TRADEMARK | REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0295